

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1084

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, after the semicolon, insert “specifying that this Act applies to certain sales or leases occurring after a certain date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 32, strike “GREAT OAKS CENTER, OPERATED BY THE” and substitute “A”; and strike in their entirety lines 34 through 36, inclusive, and substitute “FACILITY OR A MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION FACILITY.”.

On page 3, in line 7, strike “GREAT OAKS CENTER” and substitute “DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION FACILITIES”; and strike line 11 in its entirety and substitute “MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION FACILITIES.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, after line 31, insert:

“SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall apply to property and equipment that is sold or leased after April 1, 1996.”;

and in line 32, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.